



# ALLIED OFS, LLC

Federal Tax I.D. #81-2169190

REMIT TO: Allied OFS, LLC  
P.O. Box 205803  
Dallas, TX 75320-5803

SERVICE POINT: OKLEY

DATE <u>6-27-16</u>	SEC <u>35</u>	TWP. <u>6</u>	RANGE <u>28</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>4:00 AM</u>	JOB START	JOB FINISH <u>5:30 PM</u>
Schroeder LEASE	WELL # <u>1-35</u>	LOCATION <u>Hoxie 10N 1/2E S7E into</u>			COUNTY <u>Sheridan</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR <u>Martin 7</u>
TYPE OF JOB <u>Production (2 stage)</u>
HOLE SIZE <u>2 7/8</u> T.D. <u>4200'</u>
CASING SIZE <u>5 1/2</u> DEPTH <u>4197'</u>
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL <u>DV</u> DEPTH <u>2950'</u>
PRES. MAX MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT <u>42'</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>42'</u>
PERFS. <u>Bottom</u> <u>TOP</u>
DISPLACEMENT <u>9888</u> <u>53.31</u>

OWNER <u>SCME</u>
CEMENT <u>with Hib's sweep 20 BBL mud clean</u>
AMOUNT ORDERED <u>15 sks ASC, LIB Mud 5.5%</u>
<u>Gravel 5.26/sk kol-seal 8% Rockwell CPL-330</u>
<u>142/sk Deformer 470 sks LITE, 252/sk Flo-seal</u>
COMMON @
POZMIX @
GEL @
CHLORIDE @
ASC <u>115 sks</u> @ <u>23.50</u> <u>2702.50</u>
Hib's sweep <u>20 BBL</u> @ <u>25.00</u> <u>500.00</u>
mud clean <u>20 BBL</u> @ <u>41.09</u> <u>821.80</u>
Kol-seal <u>575#</u> @ <u>1.98</u> <u>523.50</u>
CPL-330 <u>87#</u> @ <u>23.00</u> <u>2009.20</u>
COF-100P Deformer <u>17#</u> @ <u>3.50</u> <u>59.50</u>
LITE <u>470 sks</u> @ <u>19.88</u> <u>9343.60</u>
Flo-seal <u>117.5#</u> @ <u>2.97</u> <u>348.97</u>
TOTAL <u>16,349.57</u>

EQUIPMENT
PUMP TRUCK <u>42 CEMENTER Andrew Fordlund</u>
# <u>576-281</u> HELPER <u>Kevin Ryan Cory</u>
BULK TRUCK
# <u>323</u> DRIVER <u>Monty Phillips</u>
BULK TRUCK
# <u>891</u> DRIVER <u>Paul (Tukon)</u>

REMARKS:  
Pump 20 BBL Hib's sweep 20 BBL mud clean  
115 sks ASC, wash pump and line clean  
Release plug and displace 850' LIFT 1400'  
land plug float held open DV tool 2500'  
Plug mouse hole and rat hole with 45 sks  
Mix 425 sks down 5 1/2 casing wash pump and  
line clean, lost circulate 225 sks mixed  
start displacement full circulation 250' LIFT  
land plug 1800' tool closed  
Cement in cellar  
thank you

CHARGE TO: Suemaw Exploration + Production  
 STREET \_\_\_\_\_  
 CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

DISCOUNT <u>50%</u> <u>8,174.79</u>
SERVICE
HANDLING <u>668 120 c/ft</u> @ <u>2.48</u> <u>1657.18</u>
MILEAGE <u>2.25 ton/mile 28.12 ton</u> @ <u>30.23</u> <u>850.20</u>
DEPTH OF JOB <u>4197'</u> @ <u>2765.75</u>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>226.25</u> @ <u>2466.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
HV MILEAGE <u>40 miles</u> @ <u>7.70</u> <u>308.00</u>
LV MILEAGE <u>40 miles</u> @ <u>4.40</u> <u>176.00</u>
standby pump @ <u>5000.00</u>
Head + manifold @ <u>225.00</u>
TOTAL <u>17,681.38</u>
DISCOUNT <u>50%</u> <u>7840.70</u>

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
<u>5 1/2 DV - Tool</u> <u>5335.00</u>
<u>1 AFU float shoe</u> @ <u>545.00</u>
<u>1 Hatchdown Plug Assy</u> @ <u>660.00</u>
<u>1 Lock Ring</u> @ <u>59.00</u>
<u>2 Baskets</u> @ <u>795.00</u> <u>790.00</u>
<u>39 Centralizer</u> @ <u>57.00</u> <u>2223.00</u>
<u>1 BOX Thread Lock</u> @ <u>85.00</u>
TOTAL <u>9,697.00</u>
DISCOUNT <u>50%</u> <u>4,848.52</u>

To: Allied OFS, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME J Schroeder  
 SIGNATURE [Signature]

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOTAL CHARGES 41,727.95  
 DISCOUNT 20,863.97 (50%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
 NET TOTAL 20,863.97 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Bid